Final Test Socket Applications
Burn-In Socket Applications
Test System Interface Applications
Semiconductor Pogo® Products
P R O D U C T  P O R T F O L I O
E C T  C O N T A C T  P R O D U C T S  G R O U P
COMPARISON
Conventional

High Frequency, Low Inductance, High Current
H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
Minimum
Pitch
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style
Z 0 050 B J
@ -1dB @ -3dB
Z0-050 >40 GHz >40 GHz
Z1-040 34.6 GHz 40.0 GHz
Z1-050 31.3 GHz 32.2 GHz
Z1-080 TBA TBA
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
Minimum
Pitch
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style
Z 1 030, 040, 050 or 080 B, J or L J
[.003]
0.09
[.016]
Ø0.41
[.011]
0.28
[.018]
0.45
[.011]
0.27
[.075]
1.91
[.003]
0.07
[.013]
Ø0.33
[.014]
0.35
[.026]
0.66
[.007]
0.18
[.130]
3.30
[.003]
0.09
[.016]
Ø0.41
[.014]
0.36
[.026]
0.66
[.011]
0.27
[.135]
3.43
Z0-050B Tip Z1-040 Z1-050L Tip
J Tip
B Tip
0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0
Frequency (GHz)
Z0-050 Super Short @ 0.5mm
In
se
rti
on
 L
os
s
(d
B)
25.0 30.0 35.0 40.0
0.0
0.5

Z2 KELVIN FOR SUB 1-OHM RESISTANCE MEASUREMENTS
S T A N D A R D  P E R F O R M A N C E
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
DUT Tip
Material
Minimum
Pitch
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style
Z 2 Blank = BeCu 040 K J
S = Steel
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
DUT Tip
Material
Minimum
Pitch
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style
Z 2 Blank = BeCu 030, 040, 050 or 080 B, J or L J
S = Steel
[.003]
0.07
[.013]
Ø0.33
[.014]
0.35
[.026]
0.66
[.007]
0.18
[.130]
3.30
[.003]
0.09
[.016]
Ø0.41
[.014]
0.36
[.026]
0.66
[.011]
0.27
[.135]
3.43
Z2-040 Z2-050L Tip
J Tip
B Tip
0.65mm0.65mm
* Includes both DUT and board side travel
** Life specifications are based on lab results but are dependent on cleaning frequency and
the specific customer application, including DUT materials, handler kit, maintenance, etc.
*** Contact resistance will increase over time due to solder build-up and wear
Specifications subject to change without notification
0.40mm
0.40mm
Peripheral
0.65mm
Array
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
DUT Tip
Material
Minimum
Pitch
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style
Spring
Force
Z 2 Blank = BeCu 050 S J 1
S = Steel
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
DUT Tip
Material
Minimum
Pitch
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style
Z 2 Blank = BeCu 050 W J
S = Steel
Z2-050SJ Z2-050WJ
Dedicated Solutions for Lead-Free Packages
Lowering the Cost of Test!
Z2 SCRUB TO ELIMINATE SOLDER TRANSFER AND FREQUENT CLEANING
We provide positive “Scrub” action which doesn’t damage your DUT or PCB pads!
[.003]
0.07
[.013]
Ø0.34
[.014]
0.35
[.016]
0.41
[.026]
0.67
[.004]
0.10
[.011]
0.27
[.130]
3.31
[.003]
0.09
[.003]
0.09
[.015]
Ø0.38
[.011]
Ø0.28
[.014]
0.36
[.029]
0.76
[.011]
0.27
[.135]
3.42
Pure SN
Pure AU
Leadless Device SnPb
SnPb Plated Lead
Leadless Device Pd
AU Plated PCB
PdNiAu Lead QFP
Pd Plating
ZIP® BeCu
Palladium Cobalt
Tool Steel
ZIP® Steel
ZIP® Under Plate
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
Carbide Tool Steel
KNOOP Hardness Value
Common Materials And Plating Hardness
Whether your challenges are:  •  Solder Transfer from Matt Tin  •  Increasing Probe Tip Life
•  Reduce Time Between Probe Cleaning  •  The Hardness of PdNiAu Plating
Our steel base material and scrub tips will give you the result that you want . . .
ZIP is Tougher Than
What You Are Testing!

J Tip
B Tip
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
DUT Tip
Material
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style OAL
Z 3 Blank = BeCu B, J or L J XXX
S = Steel
Z3-040BJ-683 Z3-050BJ-670 Z3-080LJ-707
[.0028]
0.07
[0.33]
.013
[.019]
0.48
[.036]
0.91
[0.074]
.19
[.269]
6.83
[.0034]
0.09
[.016]
0.41
[.024]
0.61
[.047]
1.19
[.0110]
0.28
[.264]
6.70
[.008]
0.1981
[.019]
0.48
[.062]
1.57
[.015]
0.39
[0.013]
.3404
[.278]
7.07
* Includes both DUT and board side travel
** Life specifications are based on lab results but are dependent on cleaning frequency and
the specific customer application, including DUT materials, handler kit, maintenance, etc.
*** Contact resistance will increase over time due to solder build-up and wear
Specifications subject to change without notification
GENERAL ZIP CHARACTERISTICS FOR ALL ZIP PRODUCTS
Z0 Z1 Z2 Z2-S Z3 Z3-S Z8
Materials and Finishes
Contacts: DUT Side BeCu Alloy with
Proprietary Plating
BeCu Alloy with
Proprietary Plating
BeCu Alloy with
Proprietary Plating
High Performance Steel Alloy
with Proprietary Plating
BeCu Alloy with
Proprietary Plating
High Performance Steel Alloy
with Proprietary Plating
Copper Alloy with
Proprietary Plating
HIB Side BeCu Alloy with
Proprietary Plating

Inductance (Ls): 0.95nH 1.00nH 1.00nH
Z8 “BURN-IN” PRICE POINT REPLACEABLE COMPLIANT PIN
HOW TO ORDER
Series Category
Minimum
Pitch
DUT Tip
Style
HIB Tip
Style
Z 8 040, 050 or 080 B, J or L J
[.003]
0.07
[.013]
Ø0.33
[.014]
0.35
[.026]
0.66
[.007]
0.18
[.130]
3.30
[.003]
0.09
[.016]
Ø0.41
[.014]
0.36
[.026]
0.66
[.011]
0.27
[.135]
3.43
Z8-040 Z8-050L Tip
J Tip
B Tip
Socket Design Considerations
Circular
Thru Holes In
Socket Body
Socket
Body
Socket
Retainer Plate
DUT
Compressed
Circular
Thru Holes In
Socket Body
Socket
Body
Socket
Retainer Plate
PCB Pad
Floating
Alignment Plate
DUT
Compressed
BGA DUT PAD DUT
Slotted
Thru Holes In